# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Prepared by: Lorena Villalpando 4919 S. Damen Au Chicago, IL 60609 LLores



Doc#: 0717146011 Fee: \$30.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 06/20/2007 11:46 AM Pg: 1 of 4

Above Space Reserved for Recording

[If required by your jurisdiction, list above the name & address of: 1) where to return this form; 2) preparer; 3) party requesting recording.]

## **Quitclaim Deed**

Date of this Document: June 19, 3007
Reference Number of Any Related Documents:
Grantor:
Name Jose Villalpando, Bertined Malpando, Lorena Villalpando, Fernando illalpando, Juse Street Address 4919 5. Damen Ave
Street Address 4919 5. Damen Avc
City/State/Zip Chicago, IL GOLOT
Grantee:
Name Lorena V: Ilalpando, Fernando Villalpando Jr.
Street Address 4919 S. Doimen Ave
City/State/Zip Chicago, IL Looloo9
Abbreviated Legal Description (i.e., lot, block, plat <i>or</i> section, township, range, quarter/qualter crunit, building and condo name): See Affach copy PIN # 20 -07 - 216 - 043
Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number(s): PIN # 20 - 07 - 216 - 043
THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, executed this 19th day of June
HIS QUITCLAIM DEED, executed this 19 day of June day of June whose
nailing address is 4919 S. Dansen Ave, Chicago, IL 60609, to
econd party, Grantee. See names above
whose mailing address is 4919 5. Damen Ave, Chicago, 12 40409
VITNESSETH that the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of
ollars (\$) paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
oes hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim,

V. 114 pando

0717146011 Page: 2 of 4

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

thereto in the Count to wit:	y of	COOK	, 			, State (	of	line:5		_
	5ee	attach	PIN#	30	07-	216	-043	0.000		
IN WITNESS WHERE sealed and delivered i			has signed an	d sealed	d these p	resents the	day and ye	ar first wri	tten above. Signe	<u>-</u>
Signature of Witness	SS	-								
Print Name of With	ess		· 111-		···					
Signature of Witnes	SS	) <del></del>								
Print Name of Witn	ess	4					<del></del>			
Signature of Granto	or	Lovera	Malgand	o, Fe	grand	lo Villa	pardo,	Juse	Villal pand	ر () ر
Print Name of Grar	itor 🧷	Fyereni P	alabare	10,-	lenas	ido l'u	belfara	10 £0	<u> </u>	1
State of <u>IIII</u>			_ ~4							
County of <u>Coc</u>			/ }		)	001-	0.	~~ n ~	- (	
On <u>Sone</u> appeared <u>Lorence</u>	19 Vall	1007	, before r	ne, <u>/ /</u>	W. J. C	10 505	-)a// z_v_lla( persona	portoro v known	to me (or prove	h
to me on the basis o	of satisf	actory evidenc	e) to be the	person(s	s) whos.	rame(s)	_, personal is/are subs	cribed to	the within	
instrument and ackr	nowledg	ged to me that	he/she/they	execute	ed the sa	ame in his	her/their a	uthorized	capacity(ies),	
and that by his/her/ person(s) acted, exe				t the pe	erson(s),	or the en	uty upon b	enait of w	inich the	
person(s) acteu, exe	cuted ti	ne matrament.					7			
WITNESS my hand a	ind offi	cial seal.		^	<b>~~~~</b>	<b>~~~~</b>	mund	owy		
MAN		COL	<i>-</i> / .	}		OFFICIAL	ΔNOOVAL	(3).		
Signature of Notary				Ę		VIDUO S	STATE OF ILL EXPIRES:09/	NOIS \$	×.	
				{	MY C	OMMISSION	····	كسية	Co	
AffiantKnow	'n	_Produced ID							<b>C</b> ,	
Type of ID										
(Seal)										

Exempt under Real Estate Transfer Tax Act Sec. 4

...... & Cook County Ord. 95104 Par.

LOT 43 IN BLOCK 41 II CHICAGD ONNERSIT SUIS ASIGN OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 14: THE WEST 3/1 CE THE SOUTH

Poperity of Cook County Clerk's Office

1/2 OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4; THE NORTHWEST 1/4
OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 AND THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE
NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, HANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

P.I.N# 20-07-216-043

001089<del>4</del>250 base s of s

0717146011 Page: 4 of 4

#### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The Grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed of Assignment of Beneficial Interest in land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated June 19, 2007, 2007	$Q \cap A$ .
Signature;	Forexa Villalpeixolo
	Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me	·
By the said	MA COMMISSION EXPIRES: 09/03/09
This 19, day of Sone 00007.	2 OVOID LILI DO BTATS - DIJBON TARTON 2
Notary Public Color Color	IAVORNAS AJEJNAM
Notary I dolly Oct occit	OFFICIAL SEAL
	***************************************

The Grantee or his Agent affirms and verifies that the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation of foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Date June 19, 2007	_, 20 <u>67</u>	
	Signature:	
		Grantes of agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me		0000
By the said		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
This 17 day of June	,20,07	OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public Coll		NOTARY DUE SANDOVAL
·	+	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/03/09
		7/ES 09/03/09

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)